
Saskatchewan (3-8-0, 3-8-0) -vs- Alberta (7-1-2, 7-1-2)
9/29/2024 at Edmonton (Foote Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 79:36 (YELLOW), #16 Alessandro Calado (SSK)   

Date: 9/29/2024
Attendance: 150
Stadium: Foote Field
Officials: Referee, Mazzen Black   Asst. Referee, Adnan
Black   Richard Smith   Timekeeper, Tyler Duggan   Scorer, Hailey
Whiteley   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Saskatchewan 0 0 0
Alberta 2 0 2

Saskatchewan 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Jaron Slopinski 0 0 0 0 90
MF 2 Robert Mackay 1 0 0 0 90
MF 6 Malcolm Rektor 0 0 0 0 90
MF 7 Mason Ogoke 0 0 0 0 90
MF 8 Matthew Hnatiw 0 0 0 0 45
ST 9 Robert Woodroffe-Bro 0 0 0 0 68
MF 10 Ethan Cabral 0 0 0 0 45
MF 12 Luke Mackie 0 0 0 0 90
FB 18 Aydin Wiebe 0 0 0 0 35
FB 23 Ryan Ko 0 0 0 0 90
MF 24 Daler Tokhirov 0 0 0 0 35

Substitutes
11 Ilyich Gharahmadani 1 0 0 0 56
13 Gabriele Altomare 0 0 0 0 45
14 Rajesh Rodney 0 0 0 0 18
15 Ty Lee 0 0 0 0 22
16 Alessandro Calado 1 1 0 0 45
25 Misgana Killoh 0 0 0 0 38

Totals 3 1 0 0 992

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Jaron Slopinski 90:00 2 6

Totals 2 6

Alberta 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Liam Collens 0 0 0 0 90
D 2 Dylan Marple 0 0 0 0 90
D 3 Joel Martins-Correia 0 0 0 0 90
D 5 Jackson Belbin 1 1 0 0 85
M 6 Jake Bosch 2 0 0 1 90
D 8 Thomas Hope 0 0 0 0 90
M 10 Rilind Idrizi 3 2 1 1 90
F 12 Caden Ruby 3 1 1 0 75
M 14 Rodane Cato 2 1 0 0 90
F 16 Prince Amanda 2 1 0 0 68
M 23 David Chung 3 1 0 0 75

Substitutes
4 Patrick Kondraciuk 0 0 0 0 5
9 Marcus Velado-Tsegay 1 1 0 0 22
11 Habib Assem 0 0 0 0 15
17 Frankroy Cain 0 0 0 0 15

Totals 17 8 2 2 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Liam Collens 90:00 0 0

Totals 0 0

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Saskatchewan 1 2 3
Alberta 11 6 17

Saves By Period
Saskatchewan 2 4 6
Alberta 0 1 1

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Saskatchewan 0 0 0
Alberta 6 7 13

Fouls By Period
Saskatchewan 4 3 7
Alberta 6 4 10

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
29:00 ALB Rilind Idrizi Jake Bosch *
44:27 ALB Caden Ruby Rilind Idrizi *



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
0:00 SSK Jaron Slopinski at goalie for Saskatchewan.
0:00 ALB Liam Collens at goalie for Alberta.
1:37 ALB Corner kick by Alberta David Chung [1:37].
-- ALB Foul on Alberta.
-- ALB Foul on Alberta.
8:02 ALB Shot by Alberta Caden Ruby, Blocked.
-- ALB Foul on Alberta.
11:21 SSK Shot by Saskatchewan Robert Mackay, Wide Left.
12:27 ALB Shot by Alberta Prince Amanda, Save (by goalie) Jaron Slopinski.
12:42 ALB Corner kick by Alberta David Chung [12:42].
16:23 ALB Shot by Alberta Jake Bosch, High.
17:26 ALB Shot by Alberta Rilind Idrizi, Save (by goalie) Jaron Slopinski.
-- SSK Foul on Saskatchewan.
18:51 ALB Shot by Alberta Caden Ruby, Blocked.
19:51 ALB Corner kick by Alberta David Chung [19:51].
-- ALB Foul on Alberta.
24:20 ALB Corner kick by Alberta Jackson Belbin [24:20].
-- SSK Foul on Saskatchewan.
-- ALB Foul on Alberta.
29:00 ALB GOAL by Alberta Rilind Idrizi (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Jake Bosch, goal number 4 for season.

Saskatchewan 0, Alberta 1
-- ALB *
-- ALB *
33:01 ALB Shot by Alberta David Chung, Wide Right.
-- SSK Foul on Saskatchewan.
34:30 SSK Saskatchewan substitution: Ilyich Gharahmadani for Daler Tokhirov.
34:30 SSK Saskatchewan substitution: Misgana Killoh for Aydin Wiebe.
36:16 ALB Shot by Alberta Jake Bosch, Wide Left.
-- ALB Foul on Alberta.
-- SSK Foul on Saskatchewan.
40:25 ALB Shot by Alberta David Chung, Blocked.
40:45 ALB Corner kick by Alberta Jackson Belbin [40:45].
42:21 ALB Corner kick by Alberta David Chung [42:21].
42:47 ALB Header Shot by Alberta Rodane Cato, Wide Right.
-- ALB *
44:27 ALB GOAL by Alberta Caden Ruby, Assist by Rilind Idrizi, goal number 4 for season.

Saskatchewan 0, Alberta 2
-- ALB *
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00 SSK Saskatchewan substitution: Alessandro Calado for Matthew Hnatiw.
45:00 SSK Saskatchewan substitution: Gabriele Altomare for Ethan Cabral.
-- SSK Foul on Saskatchewan.
46:11 ALB Corner kick by Alberta Jackson Belbin [46:11].
47:07 ALB Corner kick by Alberta David Chung [47:07].
51:38 SSK Offside against Saskatchewan.
-- ALB Foul on Alberta.
55:53 ALB Corner kick by Alberta David Chung [55:53].
56:15 ALB Shot by Alberta David Chung, Save (by goalie) Jaron Slopinski.
59:33 ALB Shot by Alberta Rodane Cato, Save (by goalie) Jaron Slopinski.
62:22 ALB Corner kick by Alberta Jackson Belbin [62:22].
63:30 ALB Shot by Alberta Prince Amanda, High.
63:44 ALB Corner kick by Alberta Jackson Belbin [63:44].
64:29 ALB Shot by Alberta Jackson Belbin, Save (by goalie) Jaron Slopinski.
66:23 ALB Shot by Alberta Rilind Idrizi, High.
67:52 SSK Saskatchewan substitution: Ty Lee for Robert Woodroffe-Bro.
68:00 ALB Alberta substitution: Marcus Velado-Tsegay for Prince Amanda.
70:31 SSK Shot by Saskatchewan Alessandro Calado, Defensive Save by Thomas Hope.



72:21 SSK Saskatchewan substitution: Rajesh Rodney for Misgana Killoh.
74:41 ALB Alberta substitution: Habib Assem for Caden Ruby.
74:41 ALB Alberta substitution: Frankroy Cain for David Chung.
-- SSK Foul on Saskatchewan.
-- ALB Foul on Alberta.
-- ALB Foul on Alberta.
79:01 SSK Shot by Saskatchewan Ilyich Gharahmadani, Blocked.
79:36 SSK Yellow card on Saskatchewan Alessandro Calado.
80:51 ALB Corner kick by Alberta Jackson Belbin [80:51].
-- ALB Foul on Alberta.
85:14 ALB Alberta substitution: Patrick Kondraciuk for Jackson Belbin.
86:17 ALB Shot by Alberta Marcus Velado-Tsegay, Save (by goalie) Jaron Slopinski.
86:25 ALB Corner kick by Alberta Frankroy Cain [86:25].
-- SSK Foul on Saskatchewan.
-- SSK ALB MVP - #6 Jake Bosch
-- SSK REG MVP - #1 Jaron Slopinski
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


